





CALENDAR ANNOUNCEMENT



WHAT: 19th Annual Palm Desert Senior Games & International Sports Festival

DATES: Thursday, February 7th - Sunday, February 10th, 2019

Welcome Ceremony on February 8th at 9 a.m.

at the tennis courts in Palm Desert Civic Center Park

WHERE: Festival Headquarters - Palm Desert Community Center

Games will take place at various venues in Palm Desert

ADMISSION: Games and Welcome Ceremony - Free to spectators

INFORMATION: MyRecreationDistrict.com, DesertSeniorGames.org

or Call 760-568-2560

<u>Desert Recreation District</u> (DRD) is the largest park and recreation district in California, covering over 1,800 square miles and serving more than 385,000 residents throughout the greater Coachella Valley. DRD manages, maintains and assists in maintaining over 30 parks and recreation facilities; creates and delivers quality programs, services and classes; and, facilitates leisure opportunities through partnerships – this community collaborative approach allows us to provide barrier-free and safe recreational activities. DRD strives to ensure the public receives personal benefits such as physical fitness, relaxation and revitalization; social benefits in the form of stronger and healthier families and enriching the lives for persons with disabilities, and economic benefits through more productive and healthier citizens and increased tourism.

MEDIA CONTACT: Noelle Furon 760-296-2201 nfuron@drd.us.com

###